

## **COVER VERIFICATION**

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the following described insurance is in force at this date.

NAME OF INSURED

ADDRESS

RDS Confidential Shredding Ltd

5 Carter Drive Bloxham BANBURY Oxfordshire OX15 4GS

TYPE OF INSURANCE INSURER POLICY NO PERIOD OF INSURANCE LIMIT OF INDEMNITY

TYPE OF INSURANCE INSURER POLICY NO PERIOD OF INSURANCE LIMIT OF INDEMNITY

TYPE OF INSURANCE INSURER POLICY NO PERIOD OF INSURANCE LIMIT OF INDEMNITY Employers Liability Chubb Insurance via Geo Speciality Limited P01429/2019/FS 12 months from 17th July 2020 £10,000,000 any one claim

Public Liability Chubb Insurance via Geo Speciality Limited P01429/2019/FS 12 months from 17th July 2020 £5,000,000 any one claim

Products Liability Chubb Insurance via Geo Speciality Limited P01429/2019/FS 12 months from 17th July 2020 £ 5,000,000 any one claim & in aggregate

This document is furnished to you as a matter of information only. The issuance of this document does not make the person or organisation to which it is issued an additional Insured, nor does it modify in any manner the contract of insurance between the Insured and the Underwriter. Any amendment, change or extension to such contract can only be effected by specific endorsement attached hereto.

Should the above mentioned contract of insurance be cancelled, avoided, assigned or changed during the above period in such manner as to affect this document, no obligation to inform the Holder of this document is accepted by the undersigned or by the Underwriter.

The information provided is based on the insurance arrangement at the time of writing. Alteration may be made during the period of cover. Any expiry date shown represents the normal expiry date of the policy. In some circumstances, such as in the event of non-payment of premiums due, cancellation could occur before the normal expiry date. We should be pleased to confirm the current position upon request.

Dated: 28th July 2020

## Sent By:Catharina Doab Cert Cll Commercial Broker

## On behalf of Erimus Insurance Brokers

 Erimus Insurance Brokers, 2 Kingfisher Court, Bowesfield Park, Stockton on Tees, TS18 3EX

 Tel 01642 240400
 Fax 01642 232340
 Email info@erimusib.com
 Web www.erimusib.com

Erimus Insurance Brokers is a trading name of Teesside Insurance Consultants Ltd. Registered in England No. 2043783. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

Directors: P.J. Davison, S.D.E Hughes, I.Miller ACII, S.S. Pinnell, G. Lumby MBE, FCIBS (Non Executive), Company Secretary: C.L. Nolan